
. A 
A A A Calif State Auto Assn 818 Main .........•.. 900 
A A A Calif State Auto Assn Emer9tncy Road Stn 

168 Main .111 
After 6 PM & Sundays & Holidays call. . _ .... . 1227 
If no answer call ......• , .. , ....• _ • . . .... 568-M 

Abooll EM r 808 Holl ister .. , ..• ,.. • .... 1447 
AbtleA H Mrs r )l) Court..... . . . 589-J 
Abele Adolph Fr West.. . ... 505-M 
Abtle Antone r .•• ••• , • •• •• • • . • . .• • •. 53-F-12 
Abtle Elmtr J Abele MotOf Co 333 Main .. . 56 

Residence 720-4th. . 762 
Abele Jack r 906 Court .. . 865-M 
Abtle John r 175-4th. 1106 
Abtle L S r 159 North.. . . ..•...... 216-W 
Abtle MotCN" Co 333 Main. • .•• 56 
Abshier Calvin r 25 Oak Av ... 23S.W 
Abshier ~gia r 35 Oak . . . .. 1~ 
Abshire Hattie Mr 314•6th ..•........ 566-J 
Acedo Frank r 1003-lst....... . ..... . , .. 1021-R ~= D Q_St r 405 Pendegai!da;..is'42'8 M~i;.. :: . : :m 
Adams 19 College ... 702 
Ao.ms Main........... . . . . 1182 
Adams Adams ◄28 Main. • . • 282 
Atee Orvisr. ....... ..... . ... ll•F·2 
AtbillLtsttrR r 831-◄th .... . • . .••.....•... 792-W = n~.1~!:!111:~1~1· i2~ WalnUt :·: : : :::t 
AlcltrsonMat.titDr r 51 · 2d ..•............. 1025-11 

~~£◄~"i!;\ia1~ut :: ::::: : ...... ... :::~ 

~t:' .:;!. ', .,5~21 c;~J~~t::::::::::. . .... 1~ 
Ak>nso Lr 1252 Main , ........ f,64.R 
Alt.ptttrGeoF r 622 Elm.. • ... 922 
Altptltr Grant r ◄07 Oak Av. . . . 236 
Alvef Jack r ◄57 Walnut •.•... 591 
Amachtr Ltna r 720 Oak.... . .. 855-W 
Amen Htnry r \ltntura Ranch.. . . . . . . . . ...... .. 14n 
Amttlcan L~Jon Yolo Post No 77 Bush ..... ... .. 1153 
Amtrl~n Rtd Cross City Hall. .. . ...... 118 
Anderson ET r l ◄l Court .... • .... 918-J 
Andtrson HiMry F r 5S0 Walnut .•.. . .. 777 
Andtrson Osc.ar r Zamora.. ...•...•• .•• •.... 38·Y-31 
Anclffson Aobtrt T r 30◄ Walnut .•••••• . •.•... 299•W 

]5 it~ii:~f;i;i:::::>:\::::::::::\::\\>!~ 
::::::1 !J;,~ ~°i°t~a:a1~Ut:: :: : .': :: : :: .': :i61,~ 
:~.=at:tc~:~:t::~·::::::: :: :: : :: : :U;; 
A,ct., Eliubeth M r .52'J Sunset Av .•. .. ••. ••.•. 1119 

lllldlctClllrlnMrs r 1◄9 Co1191 •••••••• ••••. 7'9-11 
8-UNA r 451-4th ... ... . ......... ...... 988-II 
8-,t Rt"' r 1003-3d ..•••••••• • •••••.•••. 2Jl•M 

="c~:!3~-c;:~.-:~::::.:::::::: :::::ult~ 
lenllrd WA r 932 North .••••••••••••••• ... . 479-11 

~-=I:~ {2~:oA~:.~ .... :..·::::: :: : : : : : .' :;.l~ ::rr:1r/1~:1~,~1!1:~:::........ . .. • • • :~~ 
8ttt M G Mrs r Knights Landing Hwy . . • • . .. 718 
81ckfl J H r 28 Lincoln 286-J 
81cktl WA r 520-2d ........••........•••.. 1433.W 
Blttar John R Blelar's Auto Service W Main •..... 1208 
Blelar John R r 1.58 Cleveland ... 1029·R 
Slellr's Auto Strvict w Main .... 1208 
BIiiings H C r 308 Cross. . • . 1374-J 
BIiiings Pearl r 110 Cotltgt 209•W 
Bl1t11man Dune E r N 3d ... .....••••.. . ••.. 1528-J 
l lrctl Eui,ene Mrs r 719 North .....•••••.•••. 1501-W 
Blreh Jennie K Mrs r 159.2d. . • .•.. 1534-W 
Bird Mackie Mrs r 103!5 Elliot .• • • . •.. 881-J 
Blad: G N r 22•5th...... . . . .......... 917 
Black W B r -6 04·•Uh.. • . • .. 1516-J 
Black W G r ◄J4-3d . .. . . 1113-W 
BJack W S r 813-lst. ..... .... 1035•J 
Blackburn WT r 212 Lincoln.. . .. 1247•R 
B~k's Garagt ◄JO College .......• . .. . .. . •.... 24 
Blake Hattie Mrs r 4J·Jd.... .. ... . ... 1019 
Blanbnsh lp Walter r 902 McKinley ••.•• . •.••. 1202•M 

==~s"e1&h / 722 ·c10..:,·,-. ·. ·. ·.: ·. ·.: ·. ·. ·. : ·. ·.: ·. : ·.: ·. ~i~·-~ 
1Mtv111s Daryl r 12.Jd ...•••••.••• •••••• •• •.. . 769-J 
Bartlns S E r 116 College ...•••• ••• •. • • . ..• . . 1344•J 
Skvlns W J MD Porter Bldg •••• . •.•••..... . ..• . 114 

Residence lst&Craig .. . ............. . .......... 3 
If no answer call . • • . • . . • • • •.. 65 
If no answer call . . . . . . . . . . • • ..•.• . •. 512 

Bfrtins W J Jr MO Porter Bldg •...•. 114 
Residence 618-lst.. . ... . ....•.•.•.. 65 
If no answer call ..•••••. ...••••••••..••.. 512 
If no answer call .. ...• . •••.. . •••••.••..•... . . 3 

Blkklt A Er .... . •• . .. , ..• •••• • ••••• • • • •. 17-F•ll 
Bllckle H W r . . .......... . ... . .. ... ... . .. 17-F•l4 
Blight A J Mrs r 5J9-4lh .•• .. ••••••••• . • . ... 468-W 
Blizard Nellit Mts r 446-Jd . ............. . ... 1003..J 

J H r 725 Oak ....•••• • ••• •• •••• • ••. 971-R 

th Mary r 217f:~~eJ~'.::: : :: : : : : : : : : : :lJt.j 
·3d ....•....••.•• •• • • •.•.•••. 607•J 

720 Pendegast , •• .• • . •• • •.•.... 1474 
Blum RA r ◄2 1 Court . ..••. . •••••••• • ••••••. 369-W ::~t ::r;~~s' ~ 'ifr-i;i. ::: · · · · · · · • · ··· ··:. :tit: 
Bockmier Leo r .508 Cleveland .. 1404•J 
Bogtrt Gtorge M r J9• l st. . . . . . .. .. .. .. . .. 524.J = J::n"r~;; 5p~~d~~~st. . . : : :~: 
Bond's Seed Store 623 Main . . . . • • • • • • . • . . • . .. 1382 
Bond's Service Stat ion 183 Main ..••. • •••• , •..... 163 
Boots B H r 120-5th... . .. . 1314.M 
Bools F C r 184 Elm. . . . . . • • • • • • • . . . . . . . . 7CJ. J 
Borach B gen mdse Yolo..... 23-F·2 
Borba J Ar 503 W Keystone . • • • • • • • . • 1229-R 

=~ci!,~ ~:4at:~ H:. : .. ::::.::;::·• 493;i} 

tt~1~;;1 i !5 w~:~;;s· H%'·. ·. ·. •• ·. ·• ·. •• •• •. •• ·• •• ·. ·• ·. ·. ss:i:; 
Bourn EH r 526 Elm ... .... . .. . . . . .. ..... . .. 947-J 
Bourn TH r ............•. , .••••• .. • ... •.. 15·F•4 
Bouton C O r 607 Hollister Rd . . ••• ••• •••• . •.. . 884.J 
Bowman CB r 322 Court .... ... .. . .. . ....... 241•W 
g:~::~c,a~~n5~1\; _~lncoln ..• . • ••. , • •••• ··:::~ 

=== ~ 1H 1:.~;:tst Rd. .56-~: 
Boyd RA r 172-lst ...... ... . .. 1397 
Bractfotd Tom Mrs r .5 Cross. . . . .... 1022·R 
BfadfordWW Fred Shaffer&Son 701 Main.. . , ... 136 
Bradford WW r 'J'J Hwy . . . . .. . . . . . . 78-Y-15 
Bradford Wilmer W Dick r 904 Beamer ••... 911 
Branham George H r 7◄·Jd.. . ... . 1313-J t!~=~ tn/67 .Ei~ ........ .. ..... .. :::.·.1.~·~!-~ 
Bf'annon Flortnce Sr 8201/:z Uncoln Av ........•. 433-J 
Branscombt A A Coca Cola Bottling Co W Main .... . 871 

~:i~~T i ~ ;,5.,3.~1.~ · _. · · · · : : ~t: 
Brauner J P r 457-4lh ... . . 988-J 
Brecht W C r 325 Lincoln. . . .. .. 1250 
Bmkenridge DH r .... . . ll · F•14 
Breit Joseph r 755-2d.. . . . .... 953.J 

:~:~t;!1dis~:t ~~o~1~·,a~ei-::::: :: : : :~~ 
Brldtwell Lonnit Mr &49 B-.5th ...• •••••... ... 1118--J 

::::~~17; if/;,%~::.::::::::::: ::::::~~j: 
:=:ci~~~eM~s ~3 &~~iht11::::: .' .' .'::::: .': .' .1i.t'1 = Ect.~1:st J;,1,~;~et~:::::::::::::: :ts1li~ 

.,_.a.rtinL,445 ■-tlttt .. .• •• •• . • ••• ;.IIJ,,II 
Brown D N r 518 Craig ........ . • • •••• • ••• • • lZJl,ol 
Br.- Glrakffnl Er 1Z63 Depot. .... . ......... 465-W 
INwn lltlel G r 125 College ... ..... .. ........ 719-J = 1.=-.r, ~ri 'p::i;u~:::::::::::::i:Jt..: 
BroMI RM r 67•3d........... .. ........... 913 
Brown Robert 5 r 6o◄ Woodliind ...•. ., ....... .. . 195 
BtoMI TE Woodland Warehouses .5th&Llncotn .••••.. 61 

Residence 667 ~lege ••••••.. '29 
Bl'OWIIIII AB r l◄l 0ak ............•.•••••••• 838-W 
Brown's Corner Strv Sln W Woodland ...• . ••• , ••• 1163 
Bruda & Co ollves Madison Hwy .. . . . ............ 836 
Bruelafld D L r 535 Elm . . • . .• . . . ..•.• 326--R 
Bnlton JG r ◄1 .5 Bartlett ..... .... . ... . . ... .. 335,.W ~= ~l~~:7hrr ~~! ::~~~·:::.".'.'.'.'.'.'.".'.'.~).~~ 
Buchholz John r 60◄ S Jd .• .. •. , ........ .... . 607-W 
Buchignani A r ....... . ........... 50-Y-5 
Buchi9nani O , .............. . ........... 28·F-2 
Bucktyt c:a.trn W Main .......... ........... . . 1168 
Buckhammtf Robert r .510 Clover . . • . •• . • . •.... 205-W 
Buckles Rex r 540-4th ....... . ... 674 
BucklesTW r 506 McKinley. . • .. S42-J 
Bud Rogers Taffln W Main .. 1194 
Bullard F N r ........ •.. . .. 42·F·ll 
Bulla,d Julia r 65 W Main .... .. . •.•• . •..... 103l•M 
Bullivant Clara Mrs , 1003 Gum .. • • ...•••. • . . lllS· R 
Bumpurs P C r 20 Bliss ... .... . . • : .......... 1026-R 
Burg« Georgt r N Woodland ........ . .. . ..... 45-F-2 

t~C'J~~~: ; ·947 ·coo~i: ..... ... ... ... ·. ·.r~~ 
Burke Richard Er 224-4th.. . • .•••••••••••.•.• 450 · 
Burks Ora r 1.52 Oak ..... . ...... . ........ . .... 250 
Buse Blanche Mrs r 441 WalnuL .. : ..•• . .• • ••.• 761- R 
Bush WE r 160 Pende11ast ..• •. 796,.R 
Bus.sing Lee r 147•2d.. • .165-M 
By,dJERevr C.. . . . .. 566-M 
Byrns Anntltt Dtantr r .12-F-2 

c, 
cadenasso A A , Madison .. 48- F-4 
Cae Fr 1018 Gum . . . 1115-J 
Cain Allle r 171 Elm. . . . . . . . . . . • . . .. • •... . 1123-W 
Caldwell Elizabeth Mrs r 828·Jd .• . .•.•••.. . . . 522-R 
Calfflll lrtnt A r 730•4th . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • ... 1352-J 
Caldwell Ltstcr D r 710 Bart lett .. • .•.. .. •.. , .454-J 
caJif St.attof 

State Board of Equaliza t ion 701 Main •.•.••• • •• . 136 
OivisiOll of Highways 70& Main . . • . .....••••.. 1072 
Highway Palrol 1017 Main . . •.... 906 

Calif Stilt Auto Assn 818 Main . .•.•. ..•..•.•. . .. 900 
Calloni LC r 203 Elm ......... ... . .. . ... . ..... 515 
Camarena Charles r 210 Cleveland ..•••••• , • .•••• 968 
Campbell CM r 632·1St. . .. 1362 

~::~::sLR~s~:ir~~ftO!dMai~:. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·.~~~~~ 
Candau Al bert Woodland French Laundry 927 Main .. 303 
Candau Albtrt r S47-Jd .... . . .. . 1370-M 
Clntllias Druc illa r 5J9-2d .•............... 1376-R 
ClntHn The ◄lh&Main .. . • . . ........ , 439•W 
Canton Restaurant ◄17 Main •.... ,. 370 
ClntrtU Zell Or 24 Bliss Av . . .. .............. 431-J 
capital Mtal Market 414 Main .......... ... . ..•.• 25 
Clpitol Tractor & Equipment Co College&Court ...... 455 

g:,:t~~.~:: .... ....... ....... . ::::::: :i~~lil 
Carden RE r Knights Landing Hwy .. . ..... 74•F-5 
CareyJ F. r .515 Cross .. .. .. ........ 581 
Carlson H T r 69 College. . • • . •. , . 1046 
CiU'ISOn HarryT r lO· lst .. . .. 1082 
Carpenter Henry r E Beamer .... 1043· 
Carpenter ST r 7 Cross.. . .. 247-W 
Cffrere L r 23 College . . . . 1016-J 
Carrow Harry N r 716·3d . ......• • ..• • . ••. 1445•W 
Carl.ff Arthur r 4◄9 Etm ......• , • • .. • • • • . .. 978-W 
casseJ Calvin Cr .. . .33·F-12 
CuwlDWr.. . ...... . .. 33-F-5 
Cassel Leonard r 37 Elm 409-J 
Cas•I RC r.. .. .. ..... ....... . ... 33•F·ll 
Cissel Robert E r Madison Hwy . . . .... 214-M 
Cassms Emma Mr Zamora.. . . .... 38-Y·5 
Catalan Harry r 1014 Gum Av. . ... 424.J 

g:~~~0 ~~if~:, 5tfu~e~~~~s· W~i~~t. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·. ·.~~17~ 
If no answer call .......... ... .. . . • . ... .... 70 

Cetoni G Mrs r 7◄.5 - 6lh ........• •••••••. . , •.. 820-W 
Ctnttr Frtd r 449 Pendegast. .. ..• .•• ... • ••.. 1435•W 

~t~::,~j()9~ g~:tir~~!~e.-:: : • • • • • • • • • • · · : : ~~ 
Chalmers Neal ally Porti;r Bld11. . . .. 63 

Residence 715 College .. . ..... . , ••••• •••.. . 825 
Chalmers T G r 5◄3-3d .......... •. . ••• , •.•• . 607•M 
Chamber of Commtrce Court House .••• . •• • •• •••. .. 99 
Chamberlin Ella Mrs r 427 Walnut .•.• • • • ••• • .. 1243-J 
Chamberlin VinciMt r 102') Pende11ast • • • ••••• ••. 706-J 
Chambers Geo r 156•◄th ......• . ••. , ........ .. 1228 
Chandler Marlon Mrs r 739 Elm •• •.•••••• • ... .. 709-J 

g~:= i:rn~ tii.ftt': : : :::::::::::: .'ii61-~ 

'ffl'OIUJf' ,,. 
CIIIMa"IHMtltltM ... ,:27~:Zd. •••••• •••• • •• • -.W 
Cll•JollflRr519Elm .... . . ... . ......... . . . n! 
~ Anold r 933·2d . _. .. . ... . . .... .. . 
Cllrtltatlten Cllris R r S34 Wal rnrt . .• ••••••• •• •• 1 
Cir....._,. Marier 8 Oak ..••••• .••••••••••• • 164-a' =: i'""~.;:1~:~::1;·ia Main:: : ::: ::: :·r: 
CllrllUIIIWII Ptotr r 101 Court .. ....••• . •••.•. 491-W 
ClwhtllOII0 Mr 131 Elliot. .. .......... . ..... 77).1 
ClrlltilonTV mach M!Op 917 Maln ........ . .... lJJIJ 

Rtsldtnce 106 Elliot .......•• .•••••• . ••... 260,.R 
Christison Victor W r 718 Lincoln • • ..•.••..•.. 1221-lt 
City Meat Marktl 525 Main ............ ......... 15 
City Meat Marktl Slaughter House Cemetery Rd .... 1500 
City of Woodtand-Stt Woodland Cit1 of 
Clart AB r l •2d .............•.........•.. 200-,M 
Clark AM Internist Woodland Clinic Jd&Cross ..... 800 

Residence 729-2d .•. lUI 
Clri CW r 179 Elm . . • . • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • . 6ll•W 
Clart Fost!r N r ..........•• • ••••••••• . .. 54-F-5 
Cl•k George r 1265 Oepot .. .465-M 
Clark Judson Ii, r 807 North .. .... . . . ..... . ..... 1073 
Clark William D r .533 College .. . .••••••••• . ••. s:za-.w 
Clayton Blaine r .50.5·◄ th ...... .. . ... ... . . ... 328-W 
Cltar Lakt Wat.er Co Porter Bld,J ..•••• •••••...•. J45 

Shop Cotlege&North.. . .... ... . ....... ..... 562 
Jf no answtr call . . • . . . . . . • • . • • • • • • • • .. 547 
If no answer call. ..........•••• •••••••. ... 952-J 

Cleavts Irving r 12 Pershing ..••• . •••• . •• .. .. 1054-W 
Cltmtnls C H r 9 N 4th .. ....••• ••• •. ••••••. . 656-J 
Cl!fflli,er Zora Mrs r 4'J Elm .. ... .... .. . ..... 1111-M 
Clewdt Stanley r 102 Clover .. . .... .. .. . ... . . lOBlhf 
CkMt Dora Ar 915 College . . ....... . .. . ....... 309 
Clowtr Irvin r 546-3d ... ... ..... . .... 514 
Ctoffl' Mervin E r .546•3d .... . ....... . ......... . 514 . 
Club Tht .53S Main .. ...... ...... . . . . ... . ... . .. 423 
Cobb Ii, M r 803 College. . . . . • .•••• .• • • •••• . , . 624 
Coca Cola Bottling Co W Main ..• •• . •••• . •• . .. ... 871 
Colt Leroy Mrs r Willow Oak Pk . . •••• . •• . •.•.. 2l•f'-6 
Colbert lutille M r &021/i Main ...••••••••••.. 1255-J 
Colburn AG r Slough Ranch ........... .... .. 2-Y-5 
Colt Royr 211 Court. ......... ...... ..... .... . 109 
Coleman Elizabeth r 7Jl •◄th ...• . •...•. .. •... 1352•W 
Coleman Jun r 628-4lh .. . ... . .. . . .. . . .. . ..... . 462 
Collins Allen r 143 Locust. . .. . . .611-J 
Collins Mary r ◄.57 •Jd ... . .1112 
Collins Philip R r 124 ~lsl . . . . . . . . . 938 
Colonial Beauty Shoppe 15'J~3d .• , •..•. . •• . ...... 304 
Columbi, Marktt ◄23 Milin . . •. . . .. ... .. ••...... 533 
Combs J Ar .. . ............... 36·F-2 
Combs J Ar .. ... .. , ... ••••••••••• . •... . 40·F·2 
Combs Jack r 7◄5·2d . • ..•••••.• . • •.•• • . •... . 659-A 
Comfort Allee Mr 765-Jd . . . .. . .... 23l•R 

· y Hospital W Main .... 1205 
kl Aug r.. . . ll·F•ll 

Lr .. .. l · F·2 
65-F-2 

Warehouse . .......•.......... .... .... 65•F·l2 
Conger E Woodland Auto Ct 515 East . . .. . . 360 
Congravt J L r 313 Oak . . . . .... . 1233 
COnlty Frtd W r 7J'J·4lh .. . . .... 707•R 
Conner D B r . . . . . . . . . . . . • .... 65-F-3 
Conner WW r 2Z Palm.. 1269 

, Cook HA r 750 Elm .. .. . .... .. 89l·M 
Cook Herman R r &56-◄lh .... 178-J 
Cook J E r 123 Elm . • ... 389-J 
Cooll Jack r 1◄ Elm . . . . . .... 396 
Cook Ktnneth r 546-lst.. . . . 54S.R 
Cook T F r 538 Cleve land . . . . 12n-J 
Cooper CO Triangle Or ill ing Co .512 · Jd •••. 635 

Residence 646· 5th.. . . . . . . . . . . . . • • .. 641 
Cooper C Walter dent ist Porter Bldg.. • ... 144 

Residence 510 Walnut. . 485 
Cooper EC r Yolo ... . . . . ... . 76•Y•5 
Cool)ff NB r 1181/i· 4th. . . 653-R 
Cooper Roy r 161 College... ...... . . 1307-J 
Copeland Edwin K Dr 405· lst... . ... . '8'9 

Residence 617 Cross . .... .... .... .. . . ..... 985 
If no answer call. . . .. ... 349 

Corcoran JO r ....... . . . . . 33.f-4 
Cordoia Lillian r 139 Elm . . . 598-J 
Corner Orug Co 602 Main ..... 45 

If no answer call . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • • • . . .... . 672 
Cornwell W H r 634 Elm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1148 
Corte lyou Minnie A Mrs r 616 Hollister .442•W 
Cosgrove CB Mrs r ◄51 Bartlett _595.w 

525 Sunset ............ . .... 961-J 
J6-4lh .. . .... 429•W 

. 14· F·3 

County of Yolo--Stt Yolo County of 
Court J W r 129 Locust . . . •••.. 1105-J 
Cox AR r 1237 Oak. . ... 966·M 
Co,i Oella r 431 Elm ... . .. 143-J 
Co,i Roy r 603 Hollister .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . • .843-M 
Cranston Brothers hdwe&imp1 618 Main ....••.•.. 1200 
Cranston Brothers Implement Dept ◄33-2d . .••. . .. 1203 
Cranston Geo R r 148 North .•••. 418-R 
Cranston Lester r 1◄ 4 North ..... •.•••.•••.... 418•W 
Cranston RB r 506 North . . .. .. . .......... ... 365-W 




